Introduced by:

Fischer

Date:

06/20/00

Action: Vote:

Adopted

8 Yes, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2000-056

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CARIBOU HILLS CABIN HOPPERS' 2000 SNOWMOBILE TRAIL GRANT APPLICATION FOR PURCHASE OF A TRAIL GROOMER

WHEREAS, the Caribou Hills Cabin Hoppers Snowmachine Club is a non-profit organization that grooms and maintains approximately 250 miles of winter trails in the Caribou Hills for public use; and

WHEREAS, trails groomed by the Caribou Hills Cabin Hoppers are used by snowmachiners, skijorers, skiers, and mushers; and

WHEREAS, grooming makes the trails safer and more enjoyable for winter use; and

WHEREAS, grooming of winter trails provides opportunity for a variety of activities and users of varying ability levels, and is thus consistent with Goal 6.1 of the KPB Trail Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Caribou Hills Cabin Hoppers are submitting a 2000 Snowmobile Trail Grant application for the purpose of purchasing a tow-behind trail groomer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough supports efforts of the Caribou Hills Cabin Hoppers to obtain grant funding for the purpose of purchasing a trail groomer; and

SECTION 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough urges the Snowmobile Trails Advisory Committee (SnoTRAC), and the Alaska Department of Natural Resources, Division of Parks and Outdoor Recreation to fund this grant request.

1964 1964 MANNING THE TRANSPORT

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS DAY OF JUNE 20, 2000

William Popp, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2000-056

Page 1 of 1